# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5036022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OMEROS CORPORATION	07/03/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CRG SERVICING LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	
Street Address:	1000 MAIN STREET, SUITE 2500	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 58**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15399524
Application Number:	15239152
Patent Number:	9920045
Application Number:	15392335
Application Number:	15391396
Application Number:	15372054
Application Number:	15371726
Application Number:	15694342
Application Number:	15404600
Application Number:	15348162
Application Number:	15348306
Application Number:	15347434
Application Number:	15950633
Application Number:	15957466
Application Number:	15976345
Application Number:	15816589
Application Number:	62630756
Application Number:	15885462
Application Number:	15842397
Application Number:	15871768

PATENT REEL: 046491 FRAME: 0017

504989275

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15823282
Application Number:	15843739
Application Number:	15843868
Application Number:	62559831
Application Number:	62559841
Application Number:	62559844
Application Number:	62559848
Application Number:	15729924
Application Number:	62574690
Application Number:	15816905
Application Number:	15832662
Application Number:	15833696
Application Number:	15816910
Application Number:	15836772
Application Number:	15829830
Application Number:	15782627
Application Number:	62550328
Application Number:	62545864
Application Number:	15946390
Application Number:	15914368
Application Number:	15909423
Application Number:	62637281
Application Number:	15921371
Application Number:	15926259
Application Number:	15935493
Application Number:	15615588
Patent Number:	9815876
Patent Number:	9573984
Application Number:	15400412
Application Number:	15609660
Application Number:	15691266
Application Number:	62527926
Application Number:	15470647
Application Number:	15471793
Application Number:	62513806
Application Number:	15459645
Application Number:	15665030
Application Number:	15476154

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (415)693-2222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4156932000

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 101 CALIFORNIA STREET, 5TH FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	321831-121
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. RHEM
SIGNATURE:	/CR/
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=CRG-Omeros - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=CRG-Omeros - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=CRG-Omeros - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=CRG-Omeros - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=CRG-Omeros - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=CRG-Omeros - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=CRG-Omeros - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif

#### PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

### **July 3, 2018**

WHEREAS, OMEROS CORPORATION, a Washington corporation ("Grantor"), is party to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of November 3, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement), among Grantor, the Subsidiary Guarantors party thereto and CRG SERVICING LLC, as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacities, together with its successors and assigns, the "Administrative Agent"), pursuant to which Grantor has granted in favor of Secured Parties a lien on certain of its personal property, including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A hereto, and the trademarks and trademark applications listed on the Schedule B hereto; and

WHEREAS, Grantor is a party to the Security Agreement, pursuant to which Grantor is required to execute and deliver, and cause to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

As collateral security for the payment in full when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations, Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the following, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due of all the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement):

- (i) all patents and patent applications, in each case whether now owned by Grantor or hereafter acquired and whether now existing or hereafter coming into existence, including without limitation those listed on **Schedule A** hereto, and all related patents and applications thereto, including all reissuances, continuations, continuations-in-part, revisions, extensions, re-examinations thereof, any patents and patent applications claiming priority to said patents and patent applications or from which said patents and patent applications claim priority, and pending applications associated therewith; and
- (ii) all of the trademarks, whether now owned or at any time hereafter acquired, of Grantor that are registered with, or for which applications for registration have been filed with, the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including the trademarks listed on **Schedule B** hereto, and all registrations and pending applications associated therewith (excluding any application for registration of a trademark filed on an intent-to-use basis solely to the extent that the grant of a security interest in any such trademark application would materially adversely affect the validity or enforceability of the resulting trademark registration or result in cancellation of such trademark application).

179851558 v3

Notwithstanding the foregoing, in the event of any conflict between this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall control.

This Patent and Trademark Security Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of New York, without regard to principles of conflicts of laws that would result in the application of the laws of any other jurisdiction; *provided* that Section 5-1401 of the New York General Obligations Law shall apply.

[signature to follow]

 $179851558\,\mathrm{v3}$ 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

OMEROS CORPORATION, as Grantor

Name: Marrie S. Lellon Title: General Grape of Secretary

# Schedule A to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

# PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Filing Date	Publication No.	Publication Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
15399524	01/05/2017	US2017/0189525A1	07/06/2017		
15/239,152	08/17/2016				
15/344,372	11/04/2016	US 2017/0166559 A1	06/15/2017	9,920,045	03/20/2018
15/392,335	12/28/2016	US2017/0246150A1	08/31/2017		
15/391,396	12/27/2016	US2017/0166660A1	06/15/2017		
15372054	12/07/2016	US2017/0166659A1	06/15/2017		
15371726	12/07/2016	US2017/0166658A1	06/15/2017		
15/694,342	09/01/2017	2018/0118711 A1	05/03/2018		
15/404,600	01/12/2017	US2017/0182007A1	06/29/2017		
15348162	11/10/2016	US2017/0127657A1	05/11/2017		
15348306	11/10/2016	US2017/0188555A1	07/06/2017		
15347434	11/09/2016	20170137537	05/18/2017		
15/950,633	04/11/2018				
15/957,466	04/19/2018				
15/976,345	05/10/2018				
15/816,589	11/17/2017				
62/630,756	02/14/2018				
15/885,462	01/31/2018				
15/842,397	12/14/2017				
15/871,768	01/15/2018				
15/823,282	11/27/2017	2018-0085349 A1	03/29/2018		

179851558 v3

Application No.	Filing Date	Publication No.	Publication Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
15/843,739	12/15/2017				
15/843,868	12/15/2017				
62/559,831	09/18/2017				
62/559,841	09/18/2017				
62/559,844	09/18/2017				
62/559,848	09/18/2017				
15/729,924	10/11/2017				
62/574,690	10/19/2017				
15/816,905	11/17/2017				
15832662	12/05/2017				
15/833,696	12/06/2017				
15/816,910	11/18/2017				
15/836,772	12/08/2017				
15/829,830	12/01/2017				
15782627	10/12/2017	US2018/0105604A1	04/19/2018		
62/550,328	08/25/2017				
62/545,864	08/15/2017				
15/946,390	04/05/2018				
15/914,368	03/07/2018				
15/909,423	03/01/2018				
62/637,281	03/01/2018				
15/921,371	03/14/2018				
15/926,259	03/20/2018				

Application No.	Filing Date	Publication No.	Publication Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
15/935,493	03/26/2018				
15/615588	06/06/2017	US 2017/0355777 A1	12/14/2017		
13/582,814	03/04/2011	US2013/0217616A1	08/22/2013	9815876	11/14/2017
14/585,369	12/30/2014	US 2015-0210743A1	07/30/2015	9,573,984	02/21/2017
15/400,412	01/06/2017	20170166616	06/15/2017		
15/609,660	05/31/2017	US2017/0334961A1	11/23/2017		
15/691,266	08/30/2017				
62/527926	06/30/2017				
15/470,647	03/27/2017	US-2017-0253667-A1	09/07/2017		
15/471,793	03/28/2017	20170267781	09/21/2017		
62/513,806	06/01/2017				
15/459,645	03/15/2017	US2017/0247431A1	08/31/2017		
15665030	07/31/2017				
15/476,154	03/31/2017	US2017/0283508A1	10/05/2017		

 $179851558\,\mathrm{v3}$ 

# Schedule B to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

# TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Filing Date
87/671,170	11/03/2017
87/671,201	11/03/2017
87/677,316	11/08/2017
87/677,244	11/08/2017

179851558 v3

**RECORDED: 07/03/2018**